

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Miss J Smith
Respondent:	Wiltshire Police
Heard at:	Bristol
On:	20 October 2017
Before:	Employment Judge Mulvaney
<b>Representation</b> Claimant: Respondent:	In person Miss M Khandker, Counsel

## JUDGMENT ON PRELIMINARY HEARING

The claimant's claim is struck out as it has no reasonable prospects of success, the bringing of the claim being an abuse of process, as the claimant is attempting to relitigate matters that have already been decided by this Tribunal on the 8 June 2012.

An award of costs was made under Rule 76(a) Employment Tribunal (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013. The claimant is ordered to pay £1,000 towards the respondent's costs. Payment is to be made within 56 days.

Employment Judge Mulvaney 20 October 2017 JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

30 October 2017

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE